ORDINANCE	NO.	·

That it shall be and is hereby declared to

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE TIME FOR CLOSING SALOONS IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA.

BE IT ORDAINED, By the Common Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1.

be unlawful for any saloon, bar, barroom, tippling house, or other place in the city of San Diego, California, where any wine, ale, beer, or any spirituous, vinous, or malt, or other intoxicating liquors are sold, to be open or kept open between the hours of twelve o'clock and one minute A. M. on Sunday and twelve o'clock and thirty minutes CHRICAL NEW P. M. on Sunday, Christian Market Marke managed and between the hours of twelve o'clock and one minute A. M. and five o'clock A. M. on each and every day in the week other than Sunday; provided, that the provisions of this section : shall not am ly to drug stores.

Section 2. That it shall be and is hereby declared to be unlawful for any person to sell, barter, or give away any wine, ale, beer, or other spirituous, vinous, malt, or other intoxicating liquors, either at wholesale or retail, in the City of San Diego, California, between the hours of twelve twelve o'clock and thirty minutes o'clock and one minute A. M. on Sunday and anaxakakakap. M. on Sunday, and detreex x hax x hax and a constant and a constant x and x x tween the hours of twelve o'clock and one minute A. M. and five o'clock A. M. on each and every day \*\*\* in the week other than Sunday; provided, that the provisions of this section. shall not apply to the sale by druggists of such liquors upon a prescription in writing of a licensed physician given for medicinal purposes only.

Section 3. That any person violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof, be gunished by a fine of not less than \$25,00 nor more than \$300,00, or by imprisonment in the city jail of said City for a period not exceeding 150 days, or by both such fine and imprisonment; and that when any person shall be convicted of violating any provision of this ordinance, the license of such person so convicted shall be immediately forfeited, and thereafter the Auditor of the said City of San Diego shall not issue any license to such person until authorized so to do by the said Common Council, and that every license for the sale of intoxicating liquors hereafter issued by the Auditor of said City shall contain printed thereon a copy of this section.

Section 4. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Section 5. That the city Clerk of the said City of San Diego, be, and he is hereby authorized and directed, immediately after the approval of this ordinance, to publish or cause the same to be published three times in the city official newspaper of said City, to-wit: the San Diego Union and Daily Bee.

Passed and ac	lopted by the Board of I	Delegates of the City of San Diego,
California, this	day of	190 , and signed in open
session thereof by the 190	President of said Board	<i>l</i>
	President of the Bo	ard of Delegales of the City of San Diego, California.
Passed and ac	lopted by the Board of A	Ildermen of the City of San Diego,
California, this	day of	190 , and signed in open
session thereof by the	President of said Board	<i>l</i>
190		
	President of the Boo	ard of Aldermen of the City of San Diego, California.
_	e the foregoing Ordinance	e thisday of
•		Mayor of the City of San Diego, California.
(SEAL.) Attest:		
	City C	Herk.
	Deput	
Auditor's Cer	tificate. I hereby certif	y that the appropriation made, or
indebtedness incurre	d by reason of the provision	ons of the annexed Ordinance in RE
can be made or incu	rred without the violati	on of any of the provisions of the
Charter of the City of	f San Diego, California.	
Dated	190	
		Auditor of the City of San Diego, California.

DOCUMENT No.	2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Filed Jany 6 th	. 1902,
By	City Clerk
	Depulys,
Ordinance No.	<i>~</i> − •
of classons au	
of day Dunds	part
Adopted by Board of Delega	
Adopted by Board of Alders  Approved by the Mayor	nen 1902.
Approved by the Mayor	
7(T) by 40	751
Voted upon sold by Delegates Jamy!	5/903
1 0	